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Trills :tut uNir •. , 
4, 

------••-•"••••••■ -.. mre.....••••■r 

2— Mr. Mintz 	.. ,..— . 
1— Mr. Donahue :5- "-:: •-•1-''''' 

Mr. Paul L, !loch 
4kpartment 2 	•-•: 

.1735 IlIghLInd 	 • .• 
• 'Berkeley, Csallornia 94709 

•44.r .  ... 	Dear Mr. Iloch: 	 .. ,..: 	 „ 	 - 	..• .........: 
;11 	 - 	Pursuant to a request from the Department of Justice, .0,  

.
i;* ' 	

I am replying to your Letter of June 2, 1973, to Mr. Joseph T. Sneed, -... 
-; ' 	••', Deputy Attorney General, Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. • . 	• , 	• 	... • .• -f-,, e,„:;r,, • • 1,..:11  ,..,. - . • ., ' • . t.  i k ;I., 	' 	"." • .• 	•••• ..... w-  - "V - . 

 • 
'if/ :1'; • • • 	' 	

If you wish an appointment to discuss the status of the 	tl 
- • • . 

tvi..•. - • appeal you have filed with the Attorney General regarding denial of - 
.̀ 	to all preassasstnation FBI files on Lee Harvey Cswald, you • tti t 	should direct your request to the Attorney General, Attention: Mice .-  1  7 - t .. 

'1 -. 5 	of Legal Counsel, Washington, D. C. 20530. 

- • 1 '.: • ' 	Your letter suites that there is evidence that some dl 

	

.. 	._ 	.... -.  

:.',... '• 	.. 	:. 	_ . : . 	- 	. 

the.Spocial Agents, whose affidavits appear in Warren Commission 	z-  ! 
cs-XxhiUlt 825, submitted (tattler affidavits on the same subject to FBI , 
..iieickuarters to the effect that Leo Ilar-vey Oswald was never an 	- 
‘ulofivaat for the FBI. You asked for copies of any such affidavits 
ou tit my. affidavit by Special Agent Warren C. De Br ueys. 

\ 	 co...-- ....i, 
,..- ,.. 4 	I regret to inform you that the Information you request 

Is contained in an investigatory file compiled for Law enforcement - 
0:4 ,.. 	pu r poz; e a and as such id exempt flow public disclosure under the 

b. 

 Si 	. provisions of Title 5, _United States Code, Section 552(b) (7). :   FA 	 • 	g1.1.6.` 	.. • it- .,1,4 he i  ., 	. 4.  ,,,., 	- - -., 	- • . : ;•. 4 -;i: ( • ' s  • -4  • - 9 	• • :- 	' '. 
• • 	t 	 ' 

tr. ay.* ad __.• 	• 	, 	. .1  . 	YOU may a ppeal ply decision In th1.3 rlatSi.  withiti thirty • - .- t.e.-4— 	days of the receipt of this letter by writing to the Attorney General, 
.;: J. 6.7.."-- - 	Attention: Office of Legal Counsel,. Washington, D. C. 20530.i, ,-g- ••,. ' • ._ .k. mt.. 11-117.. .."414 4' /1.4"-• . 4 	 ' 	

I ,: I 1.1 7 . . - 
*. Wm awl 

4. fortre 	'• _ 	a 	 .* • - 	: '-'1.-ft?.4^-  :-.`.. — .-.. 	 , .. 	 . 
..rh.....—  	. i - The Deputy Attorney General (Enc.) 	 ,_ .6. 

o."... 	c.. 	 file 62-115530 (F01 Replies) ,. 	 c\ 
k 
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• Mr. Paul L. Hock 
' • " it' 	- 	p. , 	- A• 	1 ',S. ise

• • 
.1.1 al ... t e^"..;.'r  . ft .‘111%;.:,  . "" I', .P. t iN 4.:S  ...'. 1 . iii,;.-,  p r.t" ; 	4' V --....d.• .•'. ' - .. - -1.. • ;f:-.: ..+ 7. 11 ;74 :-; ‘ 4', . 

.1: "-- • '". I " - ""-* 1 	. ''. 	P. . .1, 	• ;-. - - - - 1,-:- 	....!• •-•;,::-: . ',.i. . .., .•..: 	,. ....-1. .r: --:,..-.•
•
..;.; 4-1,,,--,•   ...,„,,,..,,,,,,.7,..... •.- , . 4. 4,,, tf*-4  'J. ken .• . • ,..-.:1, • • • • * •4.4  1. r ...An IL 	4. .1* r 	• 	' 	t - 	■ 	• ' 4 ' 	• .; ,... -• . ,, 4, '.. :.. ,.- 	' 	";0  .. 

'S /14-  • -AT: . 
1•10/ ..t..,  . ., 	Additionally, judicial review is thereafter available either in the i:, .":.-:: /...%:...• 
't1.....: .. ' district In which you reside or have a place of business or in the 4'1'..(': 1 ..; ..'• • 

' ri • :
• 
: • 	

District of Columbia, the location of the records to which you seek l. '.... .•• 
ACCOSS. 	,.. • • 	 ' 

- 
s 'S 	 : 	- • 
IV 1,* 	 : -•:... 	t '. .1:. • .. - - 	 • - 	•• 	, • . • 	;.} -•, 

"I'r  1 111 	 '..!-'." ...' • ... Your communication also requested a copy of any ' „ ... 	t• .. . • 	,••• 
.itt: : 	instructions Issued by FBI Headquarters to the Dallas and New Orleans .:..- ... 	:-., 	 ".': .r).'q..‘ - 	Field Offices relative to the preparation of any affidavits earlier than '4• -• 

4..•  	those contained in Warren Commission Exhibit 825. For your informa- ::. 	kt. - 
N. ••.; (.., 	lion, there were no such written instructions. 	- 	- 	 g

.' 
 .• 

4 - 
-• 	 • 	' 	 ..."0:' ,  

't..,Y-, , ' 
."•.- -- ,- . - - • 	- • 	. . 	.. 	. 	 Sincerely yours, •-• ''7 -7.7".."4-';':f •!-Y -•••-••--, ...,;: .';-.-."...:-......-• 

et'' • 
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NOTE: Based on Freedom of Information request for access to any affidavits 
...-i.;.c.i:. 	prior to those in Warren Commission Exhibit 825 from those Agents on the 

subject of whether or not Lee Harvey Oswald was an FBI informant. The 	\ 
,:••••ci if : •• 	file 	 •copy of the cover letter for these affidavits, itself a part of the above- . '. 
•;....,:: t.. 	cited Exhibit, is filed at 105-82555-1914 (Vol. 66). That letter makes 

':. 1 
 
-?.. 	reference to a letter from the Director to the President's Commission dated 

 1 
..-...- 	2-6-64 wherein the Director stated categorically that Oswald was never an 

'-cd . 	informant of the FBI. The 2-6-64 letter is filed at 105-82555-1999 along with '1..L; 
4.: .. 
tiikel.'" 	 a copy of the affidavit given by the Director on this subject. On page 2 • 	./C 
/,' "-- ' 	of the affidavit, the Director stated that FBI Headquarters had obtained affida- '''' , 

	

i!'"1 '. 	vits from every Special Agent who was in contact with Oswald as well as 	r. 
- . 

their respective SACS, and that these affidavits showed that none of these FBI e. 
,.. 	.• ft.. 	 .It..7/-• 
‘....' 'a  ' 	Agents developed Oswald asAn informant. :. -. . , ‘, • 	•...  	v., 
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(NOTE continued on next page) :,.- ... • - - *•v; 	.. t 	.. ..• , 	. .. 	. . 

;i•• •• • 	 • " ; 	 • 'S 	 iiit_ •  
• • sc,' 	

• 	

• • 	• 	f; • II, 414 	 4-•••% .14• 	VA. • 

• I- 

. 	. 

.• 	. 	. 

• - • 	 • 
• " William D. Ruckelshani • 4 	 -• • 

Acting Director  
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Mr. Paul L. Hoch 
4. 	Berkeley, California • t o 
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Five of the Agents who executed affidavits did prepare 

earlier sworn statements and/or affidavits which were unacceptable 

because of form, language, or lack of notarization. None of the changes 

made in the final form affected the substance of the affidavits. None 

of the earlier versions were returned for corrections to the field offices 

Involved. New affidavits were furnished instead. In each instance 	• - 

instructions from the Bureau were by telephone inasmuch as the Director 

had indicated to the Warren Commission on 2-6-64 that such affidavits 	- 

had been secured. 	- 
. 	• • 

Correct spelling of SA De Brueys verified through. 

Movement Unit, Administrative Division. 

•..a • •••• 
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-a () 	 :- 
1-Mr. Cotter 	• 

	

:. 	. .. August 16, 1973 .. '?' '°.!..."' - . 	 ri• ...1 	• •.; 	• . 	, 	. • ,' 	. 
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, . 	.. 	., • , 	• ■ 	- . .. . 	1.i ■ 4, .- ... 
Archivint of the United Slates -. 	 .. • 	. . .. . . -- • .• 	• -. • . 

... 
National Archives 	. 	 .- - 	

......... .- •• • -$ .` .., ' 2,t . r . - • 
- . 

Washington, D. C. 20408 - • '. • - ••• • 	
.. 	... 	 . . .2.2. 

i : • ' . . 

.r.„1. • 
. 	. Dear Mr. Rhoads: 	•• . ••*'• ' 	. 

e • 
j. 	Based on a recent review of certain FBI material included among 

the documents of the Warren Commission which have been withheld from 
•;-• 	public access under established guidelines, It has been determined the 

following documents can now be made available for research purpose= • 

1 - Commission Document No. 657 consisting of a letterhead 
memorandum dated March 4, 1964, at Dallas along with •  
copies of twen,y-seven photographs taken during the autopsy 
of Leo liarveswald. It Is suggested that access to thes•  
ptiold-c-r-411.e—be—liii-fita to qualified medical researchers  
who have a legitimate Interest In reviewing this material. 	• 

2 - Commission Document No. 880 which is a letter dated '• 	' 
April 30, 1964, to the Honorable J. Lee Rankin, General 

• Counsel of the Warren Commission, which enclosed copies 	• 
of three letterhead memoranda setting out the results of  
F131 efforts to locate any safe-deposit boxes used by Oswald. . - 

• . 	. 

Mr. James B. Rhoads - 

1 - 	..fCi. PI.. 1/•••1. 	• , 

t"' 	RDC:rtlb (4 
'' • 	• 

Seem. 	• :11. 
.4" • 

:/lti 	• 

L.22112 See, —  

U 2 
- 

105-8255 ____ • 

dated June 23, 1964, prepared by our New York Office • 
J . . which set out ip.govVation concerning certain traveler's 

cheques is sueottO 	individual who had been in contact 	;',-, 
with Oswald in Mexico. 	REc.63/i-1-,;-: 	- 	7 i •  

Sincerely yours, 
44,.. 01913  

	

MA I Ctr tr 	
to 

• h).KM. 197r. 	a M. 
-• 	• 	- • 

- (.14 A r • , Clarence M. Kelle 	 . 1) 	iiiv Director 	 . • . 
L.;•  

	

-•• 	c).• 
SEE NOTE PAGE 2 It 

• . 	• • eAITY Pt UNfT 
. 	.•. 	. -•.••••••••• 

• • 	• 	• • • 

• 

• ••'•V • These enclosures were previously made public. . 	 • 

3- Commission Document No. 1212 which consists of a report.-  

.2tf2f -4.%!..■ • .22••••••_ar-.4.... 	 ...;7••■•; ••■Nce•••"4, 	.wer,  O.; 	 •-•• 	 • 
1.1rust ..C3. 	 ;-'•••• 11' e.  "5. 	 . 

• a 	• 

;"7.4tim.spel •••! -1041,  • •• 
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IA.. ; , NOTE; These three items relating to our investigation of Oswald are .-..,,:-.._.,. -, 

-.--...," 	' 	• ' included among certain Warren Commission documents which ,•-•:••• • - 
...,,..-..•• i 	' 0.• 	• , 	. 	

• ••".. ‘.......!'' 	,. - 	• 

i .S.I'. .f: ,•• we've. t: 	were reviewed by a representative of the Intelligence Division -;,..l;- -5,..‘,.-.,. 

4, if :1  t 1. .•..1:1,.•..sr:... 	in connection with a request for public access by a private ...-2,•:,:;"4•.•.?(1... 

researcher. Dallas LIM of 3/4/64 (Item No 1) reported •• •:•::;.';. r....t••?.•*:1 
",./..,., .., 	? 	, . 8  

. iy.  . I  f.  . :  1  '. ' 	
information concerning examination of Oswald both in hospital :4...",;,..i 

•••••••/:' . 

	

i• 	
and at autopsy. There is no reason this cannot be released:.,..-:,"';',!- .4....„ . 

although we are suggesting that Archives limit access to • .1; - -', • :..• '. 

	

...: 	.. 	. 
photographs of Oswaki'S body. Bulet to Rankin 4/30/84 .. -' -::•-.- :• ::.-,•'-,.•. 

• l'• : * • ,,.. 	...1.  .•,.. . (Item No. 2) includes information concerning a $25, 000 withdrawal 

.. :314'.•1; 	4...- , ••••• 
"1 „ ...?made from a Texas bank by Oswald's widow, which turned up - ..• -`. 7,-• . 

during our inquiries; but release of this information would not .• 
.% .#P7 -.: . • - - • . 

	

mgr ,̀ • - 	 jeopardize any current sources or investigation. New York report . 
•.... 	.  , 
f f - 	 of 6/23/1i4 (Item No. 3) sets out identifying information regarding ' 

•• .".... 	 travelers cheques issued by the American Express Company - 	'','.;:-• 

.0.4....; . - - 	. Mexico. There 1/3 no reason this data cannot be released at this -.F'• 	1 ' • 
to one Arnold Kessler, who was acquainted with Oswald in 	.. *, .. 

••i;,,,,_ .. 

A' 4-  ' ..- • 	:. 	 . , 	- 

: n'}tr ';' . 	Request from private researcher for access to the various -_,.. -. ' 

i A .4. .' . 	Warren Commission documents Is being handled separately. 
., . 	

• 

...11. 	• 	; . 	
., .-, 

14, .•`-‘, 	• • • 
; •"• 
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